

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT

DRAGO KOSTADINOVSKI and
BLAGA KOSTADINOVSKI,
as Husband and Wife,

Supreme Court No. 156850
Court of Appeals No. 333034

Plaintiffs-Appellees/Cross-Appellants,

v.

Macomb County Circuit Court
No. 14-2247-NH
Hon. Kathryn A. Viviano

STEVEN D. HARRINGTON, M.D. and
ADVANCED CARDIOTHORACIC
SURGEONS, P.L.L.C.,

Defendants-Appellants/Cross-Appellees.

**DEFENDANTS-APPELLANTS STEVEN D. HARRINGTON, M.D.
AND ADVANCED CARDIOTHORACIC SURGEONS, P.L.L.C.'S
RESPONSE TO PLAINTIFF-APPELLEES' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF**

MARK R. GRANZOTTO (P31492)
Mark Granzotto PC
*Attorney for Plaintiffs-Appellees/Cross-
Appellants*
2684 Eleven Mile Rd., Ste. 100
Berkley, MI 48072
(248) 546-4649
mg@granzottolaw.com

MICHAEL J. COOK (P71511)
Collins Einhorn Farrell PC
*Attorneys for Defendants-Appellants/Cross-
Appellees*
4000 Town Center, 9th Floor
Southfield, MI 48075
(248) 351-5444
michael.cook@ceflawyers.com

JEFFREY T. MEYERS (P34348)
Morgan & Meyers PLC
*Co-Counsel for Plaintiffs-Appellees/Cross-
Appellants*
3200 Greenfield, Ste. 260
Dearborn, MI 48120
(313) 961-0130
jmeyers@morganmeyers.com

Table of Contents

<i>Index of Authorities</i>	<i>ii</i>
A. The text of the NOI statute doesn't support Kostadinovski's argument.....	1
B. The trial court didn't have an obligation to order relief that Kostadinovski didn't ask for.....	2
C. Kostadinovski's argument that defendants changed their position is factually incorrect and substantively irrelevant.	3
<i>Conclusion</i>	5

Index of Authorities

Cases

<i>Bush v Shabahang</i> , 484 Mich 156; 772 NW2d 272 (2009).....	4, 5, 6
<i>Decker v Rochowiak</i> , 287 Mich App 666; 791 NW2d 507 (2010).....	4, 5, 6
<i>Driver v Naini</i> , 490 Mich 239; 802 NW2d 311 (2011)	2
<i>Duray Dev LLC v Perrin</i> , 288 Mich App 143; 792 NW2d 749 (2010).....	3
<i>Gulley-Reaves v Baciewicz</i> , 260 Mich App 478; 679 NW2d 98 (2004)	4, 5, 6
<i>Kincaid v Cardwell</i> , 300 Mich App 513; 834 NW2d 122 (2013).....	3
<i>Napier v Jacobs</i> , 429 Mich 222; 414 NW2d 862 (1987)	2
<i>Tyra v Organ Procurement</i> , 498 Mich 68; 869 NW2d 213 (2015).....	2
<i>Walters v Nadell</i> , 481 Mich 377; 751 NW2d 431 (2008)	2
<i>Weymers v Khera</i> , 454 Mich 639; 563 NW2d 647 (1997).....	2

Statutes

MCL 600.2301	3, 4, 6
MCL 600.2912b	1, 2, 3, 5
MCL 600.2912b(1).....	1
MCL 600.2912b(4).....	6
MCL 600.2912b(4)(a)	1
MCL 600.2912b(4)(b)-(e)	1
MCL 600.2912b(f)	1

Rules

MCR 2.118(A)(1).....	6
MCR 7.305(B)	3
